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NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name H Formerly || Execution Date ” Entity Type

KeyBank National Association, as
successor in interest to Society 07/15/2010
National Bank, as Agent

National Banking
Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

|Name: Hlnteractive Data Corporation, successor to Data Broadcasting Corporation |
|Street Address: ”32 Crosby Drive |
[City: ||Bedford |
|State/Country: |IMASSACHUSETTS |
|Posta| Code: ”01 730 |
[Entity Type: ||CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type Number Word Mark

Registration Number: 1898709 SIGNALCARD

Registration Number: 1929203 QUOTREK

Registration Number: 1908238 RACETRAX

Registration Number: 1907620 SIGNAL

Registration Number: 1877275 DATA BROADCASTING CORPORATION
Registration Number: 1823222 SIGNAL DELAYED

Registration Number: 1781774 SIGNALREPORTS

Registration Number: 1569401 BONDEDGE

Registration Number: 1430906 SIGNAL

Registration Number: 1281405 QUOTREK

Serial Number: 75032132 DBC BONDWIRE

Serial Number: 74734510 DBC ONLINE

Serial Number: 74734389 SIGNAL ONLINE
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Serial Number: 74732472 VIRTUAL WALL ST.

Serial Number: 74707893 BONDVU

Serial Number: 74702674 MUTUAL FUND PROJECTOR
Serial Number: 74532340 DATASPORT

Serial Number: 74531951 SPORTSIGNAL

Serial Number: “ 74472451 ”DBC

Serial Number: 74336367 STADIUM WATCH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)455-2502

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax atfempt is unsuccessful.
Phone: (212) 455-7976

Email: ksolomon@stblaw.com
Correspondent Name: Mindy M. Lok, Esq.

Address Line 1: Simpson Thacher & Bartlett LLP
Address Line 2: 425 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 080599/0081
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mindy M. Lok
Signature: /ml/

Date: 07/21/2010

Total Attachments: 5
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RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

KeyBank National Association (“KeyBank™), as successor in interest to Society National Bank
(“Society National™), as Agent for the financial institutions listed on the signature page of the Loan
Agreement entered March 22, 1996 (“Society National), enters into this Release of Security Interests
in Intellectual Property (the “Release™) as of July 15 , 2010, in favor of Interactive Data Corporation,
successor to Data Broadcasting Corporation (collectively “IDCO”), a Delaware corporation, having
its principal business address at 32 Crosby Drive, Bedford, MA 01730.

Introduction

A. Data Broadcasting Corporation and Society National entered into that certain Agreement for
Security dated March 22, 1996 (the “Security Agreement”). Unless otherwise defined in this
Release, all capitalized terms it uses shall have the meanings given them in the Security Agreement.

B. Pursuant to the Security Agreement, IDCO granted to Society National interests (the
“Security Interest”) in the Intellectual Property, including but not limited to the Trademarks listed on
the attached Schedule A, the Patents listed on Schedule B, and the Copyrights listed on Schedule C.

C. The United States Patent and Trademark Office (“PTO”) recorded an Assignment for
Security against the United States Trademarks on June 6, 1996 at Reel 1469; Frame 0454;

D. The United States Patent and Trademark Office (“PTO”) recorded an Assignment for
Security against the United States Patents on June 6, 1996 at Reel 7978; Frame 0987,

E. The United States Copyright Office recorded an Assignment for Security against the United
States Copyrights on June 6, 1996 at document number V3250P032;

F. IDCO has satisfied all of its outstanding obligations under the Security Agreement.
Consequently, KeyBank releases and reassigns to IDCO any and all of its security interests in the
Intellectual Property, including but not limited to the Trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A,
the Patents listed on Schedule B, and the Copyrights listed on Schedule C. The parties seek to make

a record of that release and reassignment.

Terms

Now, therefore, in consideration of the foregoing recitals, and for good and valuable consideration,
the receipt and adequacy of which KeyBank acknowledges, it hereby:

)] Releases, discharges, and relinquishes its security interests in the Intellectual Property;

and
(ii) Reassigns to IDCO any and all right, title and interest that it may have had in the

Intellectual Property.
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KeyBank specifically acknowledges that the Security Agreement is no longer effective and that it
does not own any rights to or have any ownership interest in the Intellectual Property, and all of its
rights and remedies with respect to the Intellectual Property have been and are now extinguished.
Moreover, KeyBank specifically acknowledges that this Release applies to it as Agent and also to all
of the financial institutions listed on the signature page of the Loan Agreement entered March 22,

1996, for the benefit of IDCO.

KeyBank will execute and deliver in the future as necessary, any additional documents that IDCO
reasonably determines are required to release, discharge, relinquish and reassign its security interests
in the Intellectual Property collateral to IDCO.

KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Name:Deborah Holland
Title: Duly Authorized Agent

State of COHID 3

County of CUYAHOGA ‘)

On this 15 day of July . 2010, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared
Deborah Hollan . proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was
Duly Authorized Agent ,to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding document, and

acknowledged to me that he signed it voluntarily for its giated purpose.
{affix seal] L% o /ﬁé./éx../ﬁi.\
!

s
Notary Public

My commission expires:

i ANNA M. PEGEK

4 Notary Public, State of Ohio
®i My Commission Explres
January 22, 2014
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SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

Federal Registrations

REGISTRATION

NUMBER
1,898,709
1,929,203
1,908,238
1,907,620
1,877,275

1,823,222
1,781,774
1,569,401
1,430,906
1,281,405

Federal Applications

SERIAL
NUMBER
75/032,132
74/734,510
74/734,389
74/732,472

74/707,893
74/702,674

74/532,340
74/531,951
74/472,451
74/336,367

REGISTRATION
DATE
6/13/95

10/24/95
8/1/95
7/25/95
1/31/95

2/22/94
7/13/93
12/5/89

3/3/87
6/12/84

FILING
DATE
9/11/95
9/26/95
9/26/95
9/18/95

7/31/95
6/26/95

5/30/95
6/1/94

12/22/93

12/3/92
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Patent No.

4,449,114
4,677,434
4,998,264
5,045,848
5,140,620

SCHEDULE B

Issue Date

5/15/84
6/30/87
3/5/91
9/3/91
8/18/92
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SCHEDULE C

Copyrights
Title of Works Registration No. Registration Date
Signal Release 1.1A TX 2,297,741 11/23/87
Signal Seminar Guide TX 1,657,496 9/23/85
Signal Receiver TX 2,908,951 7/11/90

Operating System
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