P \$515.00 1898709

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KeyBank National Association, as successor in interest to Society National Bank, as Agent		107/15/2010 1	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Interactive Data Corporation, successor to Data Broadcasting Corporation
Street Address:	32 Crosby Drive
City:	Bedford
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01730
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1898709	SIGNALCARD
Registration Number:	1929203	QUOTREK
Registration Number:	1908238	RACETRAX
Registration Number:	1907620	SIGNAL
Registration Number:	1877275	DATA BROADCASTING CORPORATION
Registration Number:	1823222	SIGNAL DELAYED
Registration Number:	1781774	SIGNALREPORTS
Registration Number:	1569401	BONDEDGE
Registration Number:	1430906	SIGNAL
Registration Number:	1281405	QUOTREK
Serial Number:	75032132	DBC BONDWIRE
Serial Number:	74734510	DBC ONLINE
Serial Number:	74734389	SIGNAL ONLINE
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 004246 FRAME: 0005

900167441

h.		, al
Serial Number:	74732472	VIRTUAL WALL ST.
Serial Number:	74707893	BONDVU
Serial Number:	74702674	MUTUAL FUND PROJECTOR
Serial Number:	74532340	DATASPORT
Serial Number:	74531951	SPORTSIGNAL
Serial Number:	74472451	DBC
Serial Number:	74336367	STADIUM WATCH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)455-2502

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 455-7976

Email: ksolomon@stblaw.com
Correspondent Name: Mindy M. Lok, Esq.

Address Line 1: Simpson Thacher & Bartlett LLP

Address Line 2: 425 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	080599/0081
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mindy M. Lok
Signature:	/ml/
Date:	07/21/2010

Total Attachments: 5

source=KeyBIDCRel#page1.tif source=KeyBIDCRel#page2.tif source=KeyBIDCRel#page3.tif source=KeyBIDCRel#page4.tif source=KeyBIDCRel#page5.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004246 FRAME: 0006

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

KeyBank National Association ("KeyBank"), as successor in interest to Society National Bank ("Society National"), as Agent for the financial institutions listed on the signature page of the Loan Agreement entered March 22, 1996 ("Society National), enters into this Release of Security Interests in Intellectual Property (the "Release") as of July 15, 2010, in favor of Interactive Data Corporation, successor to Data Broadcasting Corporation (collectively "IDCO"), a Delaware corporation, having its principal business address at 32 Crosby Drive, Bedford, MA 01730.

<u>Introduction</u>

- A. Data Broadcasting Corporation and Society National entered into that certain Agreement for Security dated March 22, 1996 (the "Security Agreement"). Unless otherwise defined in this Release, all capitalized terms it uses shall have the meanings given them in the Security Agreement.
- B. Pursuant to the Security Agreement, IDCO granted to Society National interests (the "Security Interest") in the Intellectual Property, including but not limited to the Trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A, the Patents listed on Schedule B, and the Copyrights listed on Schedule C.
- C. The United States Patent and Trademark Office ("PTO") recorded an Assignment for Security against the United States Trademarks on June 6, 1996 at Reel 1469; Frame 0454;
- D. The United States Patent and Trademark Office ("PTO") recorded an Assignment for Security against the United States Patents on June 6, 1996 at Reel 7978; Frame 0987;
- E. The United States Copyright Office recorded an Assignment for Security against the United States Copyrights on June 6, 1996 at document number V3250P032;
- F. IDCO has satisfied all of its outstanding obligations under the Security Agreement. Consequently, KeyBank releases and reassigns to IDCO any and all of its security interests in the Intellectual Property, including but not limited to the Trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A, the Patents listed on Schedule B, and the Copyrights listed on Schedule C. The parties seek to make a record of that release and reassignment.

<u>Terms</u>

Now, therefore, in consideration of the foregoing recitals, and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which KeyBank acknowledges, it hereby:

- (i) Releases, discharges, and relinquishes its security interests in the Intellectual Property; and
- (ii) Reassigns to IDCO any and all right, title and interest that it may have had in the Intellectual Property.

DB1/65206791.3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004246 FRAME: 0007

KeyBank specifically acknowledges that the Security Agreement is no longer effective and that it does not own any rights to or have any ownership interest in the Intellectual Property, and all of its rights and remedies with respect to the Intellectual Property have been and are now extinguished. Moreover, KeyBank specifically acknowledges that this Release applies to it as Agent and also to all of the financial institutions listed on the signature page of the Loan Agreement entered March 22, 1996, for the benefit of IDCO.

KeyBank will execute and deliver in the future as necessary, any additional documents that IDCO reasonably determines are required to release, discharge, relinquish and reassign its security interests in the Intellectual Property collateral to IDCO.

KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

, Adollard

Name:Deborah Holland

Title: Duly Authorized Agent

State of OHIO)
County of CUYAHOGA)

On this 15 day of July , 2010, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Deborah Holland , proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was Duly Authorized Agent , to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding document, and acknowledged to me that he signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

[affix seal]

My commission expires:

ANNA M. PECEK
Notary Public, State of Ohio
My Commission Expires
January 22, 2014

Recorded in Cuyahoga County

DB1/65206791.3

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

Federal Registrations

		REGISTRATION	REGISTRATION
<u>MARK</u>	<u>CLASS</u>	NUMBER	DATE
SIGNALCARD	9	1,898,709	6/13/95
QUOTREK	38	1,929,203	10/24/95
RACETRAX	9	1,908,238	8/1/95
SIGNAL	38	1,907,620	7/25/95
DATA BROADCASTING CORPORATION	38	1,877,275	1/31/95
SIGNAL DELAYED	38	1,823,222	2/22/94
SIGNALREPORTS	38	1,781,774	7/13/93
BONDEDGE	9	1,569,401	12/5/89
SIGNAL	9	1,430,906	3/3/87
QUOTREK	9	1,281,405	6/12/84

Federal Applications

		SERIAL	FILING
<u>MARK</u>	<u>CLASS</u>	<u>NUMBER</u>	DATE
DBC BONDWIRE	36	75/032,132	9/11/95
DBC ONLINE	38	74/734,510	9/26/95
SIGNAL ONLINE	38	74/734,389	9/26/95
VIRTUAL WALL	38	74/732,472	9/18/95
STREET			
BONDVU	9	74/707,893	7/31/95
MUTUAL FUND	36	74/702,674	6/26/95
PROJECTOR			
DATASPORT	38	74/532,340	5/30/95
SPORTSIGNAL	9	74/531,951	6/1/94
DBC	38	74/472,451	12/22/93
STADIUM WATCH	9	74/336,367	12/3/92

DB1/65206791.3

TRADEMARK REEL: 004246 FRAME: 0009

SCHEDULE B

Patents

Patent No.	<u>Issue Date</u>
4,449,114	5/15/84
4,677,434	6/30/87
4,998,264	3/5/91
5,045,848	9/3/91
5,140,620	8/18/92

DB1/65206791.3

SCHEDULE C

Copyrights

Title of Works	Registration No.	Registration Date
Signal Release 1.1A	TX 2,297,741	11/23/87
Signal Seminar Guide	TX 1,657,496	9/23/85
Signal Receiver	TX 2,908,951	7/11/90
Operating System		

DB1/65206791.3

TRADEMARK REEL: 004246 FRAME: 0011

RECORDED: 07/21/2010